Mr. Francy offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

R-09-88 RESOLUTION APPROVING DISABLED PARKING SPACES

WHEREAS, an applications for a Disabled Parking Designation was submitted to the Highlands Police Department by:

Ms. Linda Moser, 13 Cheerful Place

Ms. Donna Torres, 308 Navesink Avenue and

Ms. Kerry Hernandez, 35 Seadrift Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has reviewed the applications and recommends the approval of said Disabled Parking Designations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the application for Disabled Parking Designation for the above listed addresses are hereby approved; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough of Highlands install Disabled Parking Designations Signs as follows:

For 13 Cheerful Place – on the Huddy Avenue side of the residence forty (40) feet north of utility pole #40085HB

For 308 Navesink Ave – on the Waterwitch Avenue side of the building, twenty (20) feet north of utility pole #40056HB

For 35 Seadrift Ave -- in front of the Residence at #35 Seadrift Ave.

Seconded by Ms. Kane and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski

NAYES: None

ABSENT: Mr. Urbanski

ABSTAIN: None

Date: April 15, 2009	
•	NINA LIGHT FLANNERY
	Borough Clerk
I,	, Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a
true copy of the Resolutio	n adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands
on April 15, 2009.	